
Hillside Junior School 

Weekly Bulletin 
Week 20 – 07.02.2020 

Half Term 
We break-up for half term on Friday 14th February at  
the normal time of 3.20pm. 

 
 Philosophy Question—7.2.20 

Question:  What do you fear most?  
Quote:  ‘True courage is in facing danger when 
you are afraid, and that kind of courage you have in 
 plenty.’  

…..L. Frank Baum 
 The Wonderful Wizard of Oz  

Volunteers for Trips Needed  
We still need volunteers for the following trips that are 
taking place after half term.  If you are able to help and 
have a valid DBS, please contact the school office as 
soon as possible. 
Year 5 - Science Museum: Monday 2nd March  
Year 3 - Roman Day at Hillside: Friday 27th March 
Year 4 - Lincolnsfield Centre:  Wednesday 1st April 

February Half Term Holiday Club  
Don’t forget to book for our February half term holiday 
club in the Infant School. Places are filling up fast so 
book early to avoid disappointment. Please note the 
holiday club is available from 8.00am –  5.00pm priced 
at £33 per day or £25 for a shorter day from 10am – 
3pm. Click on the link below to book.                                  
https://www.openplay.co.uk/provider/1084 

Uniform & PE Kits 
SCHOOL SHOES 
Please ensure your child wears appropriate footwear to 
school, i.e.:  black shoes or boots that can be polished.  
Trainers are only to be worn for PE lessons.   
PE KITS 
A number of children are still forgetting to bring their PE 
kits to school each week.  PE is a compulsory subject, 
taught as part of the National Curriculum.  Please en-
sure that PE kits are brought into school every Monday 
and remain in school until Friday, so they are available 
at all times.  Thank you for your co-operation. 

Diary Dates  
February: 
Fri 14th Feb:  Break up for half term—3.20pm 

HALF TERM:  Mon 17th Feb—Fri 21st  Feb 
Mon 24th Feb:  Back to school—8.50am 
Fri 28th Feb:  5G Swimming starts 

PTA Events 2019—2020 
Please see below the events arranged by the PTA for 
this academic year.   
Fri 14th Feb—Non-uniform Day 
Fri 13th March—Lower School Film Night 
Fri 20th March—Mother’s Day Surprise Room 
Fri 27th March—Easter Cake Sale & Raffle 
Fri 1st May—Upper School Film Night 
Fri 22nd May—Crazy Hair Day  
Fri 12th June—Outdoor Cinema (Adults only) 
Fri  19th June—Father’s Day Surprise Room 
Sat 4th July—Summer Fair 
Thurs 16th July—Year 6 Leavers BBQ 

Book Donations 
If you have any unwanted books at 
home that would be suitable for our 
school library, please would you donate 
them to the school.  Thank you. 

Non–Uniform Day  
To celebrate Valentine’s Day the PTA are 
holding a non-uniform day on Friday 14th 
February.  Children can come to school 
wearing an item of clothing that is RED for  
a donation of £1. 

PTA Meeting  
Our next PTA meeting is on Wednesday 12th February 
at 7pm in the Infant School.  Please come along,      
everyone is very welcome. 
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